
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/30/25 at 7:36:35 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

03/31/2025
Accident reported: moderate
damage
Airbag deployed
Vehicle towed

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

03/31/2025
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Vehicle declared a total loss by an insurance company
Collision damage reported

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date View Details Links

Oil Oil and filter changed03/13/2025View Details

Tires
One tire replaced

Tires rotated

03/13/2025View Details

Accident reported: total loss vehicle

9  Service history records

13  Detailed records available

23,318  Last reported odometer reading

2021 NISSAN KICKS SR

VIN: 3N1CP5DV1ML524720
HATCHBACK 4 DR
1.6L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

-
-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/ig9axmpQmet5R8Hqgwxp72RH3F-Jobz2PYReXBDIxAllrE5fp2O4T1-iQOwy5__wvg_UqSvZIhlPDBfSgWQbc6ppVgF3-DNV_eQeod204k-xzlo2iKPXYA0taLNBp3oibqHXlq81nt26MA7qMhO-Oa0upr1ga7cHMICC_k5ti-GX7Cw7bsTR-eMwVliAqlOXMy7pTmNHb_r1nd60TBCQUnoR3H-vVCmaftN5WH5yloqNcUYKiChdhdfqgr_-Me-D97QrACTeU9Et2gtHI_XK46iRHQHYlFUpTe1q3X79Ayxyt9TEzsn6pWmrGqQLIgPS1b_XTURX5n4w8r7CU8Dkr-r5onoyttctFeR10m8ScFfMkd_0YKbBnsHEABC3V4ZCeKVGIV8BKBRPkXv1I9S9g21L.cfx


This car has been recently serviced. That's a good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 03/31/2025.
Total Loss Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

Airbag deployment reported: 03/31/2025.
Airbag Deployment

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accident reported: 03/31/2025.
Accident Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Summary

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Date Mileage Source Comments

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Not Reported Nissan North America, Inc. Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

08/27/2021 5 Superior Nissan of Conway
Conway, AR
877-214-8035
superiornissan.com

4.6 / 5.0

185 Verified Reviews

338 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

11/04/2021 720 Bob Moore Nissan
Norman, OK
405-217-7000
bobmoorenissan.com

4.7 / 5.0

708 Verified Reviews

5,300 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked

06/16/2022 5,462 Bob Moore Nissan
Norman, OK
405-217-7000
bobmoorenissan.com

4.7 / 5.0

708 Verified Reviews

5,300 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

01/28/2023 10,485 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Okc, OK
405-692-4447
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

115 Verified Reviews

48 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

05/11/2023 14,143 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Okc, OK
405-692-4447
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

115 Verified Reviews

48 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

12/19/2023 18,498 Bob Moore Nissan
Norman, OK
405-217-7000
bobmoorenissan.com

4.7 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
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https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/EwXjSYzSld0Lig58SyUiYpwiRRJtYZDv27hpXHMKCIB0Lr-5bJb5PdfqKdXQJE0kcMSR3NLeZ2fLwgt0Cr8PnZZBKRi-DaTwygJFyy-YsYj8SeGDxlGrkEKirg2yGklqNmrU-wHzE7D18prp3krxLeemX_5gW8vr7CKM496e8pQh6P2WsI9ibMyqvH6D1dn-jgllQbiqMK9t11qOBwpmN8H745JM69CHvnqcQYmkVspq3nDL2cJCjz_k54xPoKCAyrSPAhWckC5Hqxx7TogUOBfqHBe6wPct_a7vwvFmcTWi7G8UDCHFWaUD5HrziOAFDQRp7SAVB8BHVu6UtZR3TpwsghxBQycKgbZ7NZ6pwfmK72xDn2koPC-uf7UpLuaRXfgXC1_fw8LyDOW_V3OAJhqA80GJz10.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/2FoiYiaka3yEVnUnSyFrb8C7VPEbkwRGQFxNLdn-ys93Vv3a6XsxldZ-PVH7JeSlRefpI-agssqwR1wPxyWoFF4-Q_o8zKykWdbSRb4pY4vJJeG799Py5xaYQQYZngNd26ByPFFm90qNYrfKvFRbhGG7zIiYuqWVmD8KNv4ue3Y6rcbAACtKWIXCa82vC0tfH6vnuzzc5X-NtAUgbBcP6SBjoKXWifEiXey6MN0s4MPmz1FMBYf07T49dj82QBPUbLtI9c_nc5wNfHghK20imbnSrQh51W74Y22ZpJkNsByHsIWGY023bUtNDJdnARd8xh-WSGT9OxvOKlxFcTWH3yOsbuRonLAlGAUBcYYtCXXNU0Om3unGBvlPesc-LwY_2cjGnYvybeJtjL1pNQRhCAr4oQ1kajE.cfx


708 Verified Reviews

5,300 Customer Favorites

04/22/2024 19,846 Bob Moore Nissan
Norman, OK
405-217-7000
bobmoorenissan.com

4.7 / 5.0

708 Verified Reviews

5,300 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

01/22/2025 22,763 Bob Moore Nissan
Norman, OK
405-217-7000
bobmoorenissan.com

4.7 / 5.0

708 Verified Reviews

5,300 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Four wheel alignment performed

03/13/2025 23,106 Bob Moore Nissan
Norman, OK
405-217-7000
bobmoorenissan.com

4.7 / 5.0

708 Verified Reviews

5,300 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Four tires balanced
Four wheel alignment performed
Oil and filter changed
One tire replaced
Tires rotated

03/31/2025 Damage Report Accident reported: moderate damage
Damage to front
Damage to right side
Airbag deployed
Vehicle towed

CARFAX Airbag Tips

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR



03/31/2025 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Vehicle declared a total loss by an
insurance company
Collision damage reported

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified technician before you buy.
Learn More

05/12/2025 23,318 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Livingston, LA
Title #810016205558

Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/30/25
at 7:36:35 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Airbag Deployment
Occurs when the driver, passenger or side airbag has been used or deployed during a crash or other incident. If an airbag has
been deployed, it must be replaced by a qualified technician. Have this car inspected by a mechanic prior to purchase.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/30/25
at 7:36:35 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.
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http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's definition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or rental company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/30/25 7:36:35 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2021 NISSAN KICKS vehicle (VIN:
3N1CP5DV1ML524720), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/30/25 at 8:36 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

